Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ard Martens	02/02/2009
Graham Nancekievill	02/05/2009
Ludo Dejaeghere	02/06/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chevron Belgium N.V.
Street Address:	Technologiepark-Zwijnaarde 2
City:	Gent
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	9052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12331239

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)842-2051

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 925-842-1536

Email: anneadams@chevron.com
Correspondent Name: CHEVRON CORPORATION

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 6006

Address Line 4: SAN RAMON, CALIFORNIA 94583-0806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T-6612
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nirav Patel

Total Attachments: 3

source=12-331239_Assignments#page1.tif source=12-331239_Assignments#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022260 FRAME: 0158

500780474

source=12-331239_Assignments#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022260 FRAME: 0159

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ARD MARTENS, residing in Valkenswaard, Country of The Netherlands, GRAHAM NANCEKIEVILL, residing in Felixstowe, Country of United Kingdom, and LUDO DEJAEGHERE, residing in Gentsestraat, Country of Belgium have invented new and useful improvements in METHOD FOR CLEANING DEPOSITS FROM TURBOCHARGER AND SUPERCHARGER COMPRESSORS, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

[] having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith; [x] bearing Serial No. 12/331,239 and filed on December 9, 2008; and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON BELGIUM N.V. a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Belgium and having a regular and established place of business at Gent Belgium, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ARD MARTENS, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON BELGIUM N.V., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

CICNED and board at 1/2 1 5.1. This 2 / day of Fals

DIDITED HIS Hand at 7** 1 DET & MAY	and the man and the contraction of the contraction
	//ARD MARTENS
STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
1 Rill Trugons	, whose post office address is
TEchnologic part - Zazinamula	R. B. B. Se Smit/ Rugamage - BELOWA
was personally present and did see A above assignment on this 2 had a	RD MARTENS, who is known to me, execute the of <u>Federald</u> , 2009.
	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

PATENT

EEL: 022260 FRAME: 0160

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ARD MARTENS, residing in Valkenswaard, Country of The Netherlands, GRAHAM NANCEKIEVILL, residing in Felixstowe, Country of United Kingdom, and LUDO DEJAEGHERE, residing in Gentsestraat, Country of Belgium have invented new and useful improvements in METHOD FOR CLEANING DEPOSITS FROM TURBOCHARGER AND SUPERCHARGER COMPRESSORS, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

[] having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith; [x] bearing Serial No. 12/331,239 and filed on December 9, 2008; and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON BELGIUM N.V. a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Belgium and having a regular and established place of business at Gent Belgium, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said GRAHAM NANCEKIEVILL, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON BELGIUM N.V., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

SIGNED my hand at	rent	, this _5	_day of <u>feb</u> r	<u>પહા</u> યુ, 2009.
		402	Janu	W
		GRA	HAM NANCE	KIEVILL
STATEMENT BY WITNESS	>			
I, <u>SABINE BUYSSE</u> CAROENE BRIEKS	9060 28	LZATE	, whose post R <i>ELG</i> it	office address is
was personally present and execute the above assignment	l did see GRA	HAM NANÇEK	CIEVILL, who	is known to me,

SIGNATURE OF WINESS

PATENT REEL: 022260 FRAME: 0161

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ARD MARTENS, residing in Valkenswaard, Country of The Netherlands, GRAHAM NANCEKIEVILL, residing in Felixstowe, Country of United Kingdom, and LUDO DEJAEGHERE, residing in Gentsestraat, Country of Belgium have invented new and useful improvements in **METHOD FOR CLEANING DEPOSITS FROM TURBOCHARGER AND SUPERCHARGER COMPRESSORS**, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

- [] having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;
- [x] bearing Serial No. 12/331,239 and filed on December 9, 2008; and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON BELGIUM N.V. a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Belgium and having a regular and established place of business at Gent Belgium, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said LUDO DEJAEGHERE, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON BELGIUM N.V., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

SIGNED my hand at _	<u> Noon leek.</u>	, this <u>/2</u> day of <u>/2004/26</u> 2009.
		LUDO DEJAEGHERE
STATEMENT BY WIT	NESS	whose post office address i
		DO DEJAEGHERE, who is known to me day of <u>Texhou ೧೯</u> ೩೩೪, 2009.
	wyse??	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

RECORDED: 02/12/2009

PATENT REEL: 022260 FRAME: 0162